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H 3043 General Bill, By E.W. Simpson and B.L. Hendricks

A Bill to amend Section 43-25-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Commission for the Blind, so as to
increase the membership of the Commission from seven to eight members, provide that the additional member must be
appointed by the Governor, with the advice and consent of the Senate, from the State at large for a four-year term and must be
a member in good standing of a Lions Club in this State, and provide that the Governor shall select this additional member
from a list submitted by the statewide organization of Lions International; and to provide for the commencement of the initial
term of this additional member.

04/21/87
04/21/87
01/12/88

01/13/88
01/13/88
01/14/88
01/26/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
02/05/88
02/09/88
02/09/88

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2030

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2030
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-226

Amended HJ-368

Objection by Rep. Whipper, D. Martin, Dangerfield & Washington HJ-368
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Dangerfield HJ-435

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Whipper HJ-550

Amended HJ-962

Read second time HJ-962

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-962

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-976

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on General SJ-7
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