May 17, 2024, 06:32:44 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3043 General Bill, By E.W. Simpson and B.L. Hendricks

A Bill to amend Section 43-25-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Commission for the Blind, so as to increase the membership of the Commission from seven to eight members, provide that the additional member must be appointed by the Governor, with the advice and consent of the Senate, from the State at large for a four-year term and must be a member in good standing of a Lions Club in this State, and provide that the Governor shall select this additional member from a list submitted by the statewide organization of Lions International; and to provide for the commencement of the initial term of this additional member.

04/21/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2030
04/21/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2030
01/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-226
01/13/88	House	Amended HJ-368
01/13/88	House	Objection by Rep. Whipper, D. Martin, Dangerfield & Washington HJ-368
01/14/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Dangerfield HJ-435
01/26/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Whipper HJ-550
02/04/88	House	Amended HJ-962
02/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-962
02/04/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-962
02/05/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-976
02/09/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
02/09/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-7